provided in Annexure A. 

3. The bidders must read and understand the qualification/ eligibility 

criteria specified at Annexure D and must ensure that they meet the 

prescribed criteria. 

4. The bid must be accompanied with an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 

Rs. 15,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only). The EMD should be in the 

form of Demand Draft  from any Nationalized Bank in favour of EdCIL 

(India) Limited payable at NCR / New Delhi failing which the bid would 

be rejected.  

5. In the case of bidders whose bids are not considered for placing order,

[...]

The bidders must provide a certificate indicating their adherence to all 

the  clauses of the bid as per format in Annexure E. 

8. Bid is based on single bid (Techno-Commercial) System. The master 

envelope should contain the following documents strictly. 

a. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen 

Thousand only)

as mentioned above.  

b. Price Bid to be submitted as per Annexure- C.  

c. Technical Compliance Statement Annexure G. 

d. A certificate from the OEM authorizing you to submit quote and also 
for providing technical support services after installation.